

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

11/07/12

BID OPENING DATE 11/06/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 01-385724
LOCATION 01-MEN-1-88.7/92.8

IN MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR ROCKPORT,
2.0 MILES NORTH OF USAL ROAD

CONTRACT CODE 'B '
102 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT BRIDGE, ROCK FISH WEIR

FEDERAL AID STP-P001-(573)

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 11.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HA23 3,530,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 220

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 3,327,471.10 AMOUNT UNDER 238,358.10 PERCENT UNDER EST 7.16

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,089,113.00	2	PROVEN MANAGEMENT INC 712 SANSOME STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-1704 415 421-9500 00749370 FAX 415 421-9600
2	3,807,954.00	7	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 831 724-1011 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021
3	3,856,389.00	5	SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC P O BOX 491539 REDDING CA 96049-1539 530 365-3930 00491255 FAX 530 365-5465
4	3,986,483.00	3	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION 4847 HOPYARD RD SUITE 4 #395 PLEASANTON CA 94588 925 416-0700 00740863 FAX 925 416-7746
5	4,246,299.50	1	OREGON WEST COAST CONTRACTORS 61050 HIGHWAY 101 COOS BAY OREGON 97420 541 267-7689 00511500 FAX 541 269-1600
6	4,773,201.00	6	MCM CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 620 NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660 916 334-1221 00286430 FAX 916 334-0562

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

7 5,890,314.90 4

GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC
2990 BAY VISTA COURT SUITE D
BENICIA CA 94510

925 372-8000
00851187
FAX 925 372-8001

BID211
PAGE 2
11/07/12

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

BID211
PAGE 3
11/07/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 62 AND 63
	ACL ONTARIO CA	ITEMS 97 THRU 99
	ATLAS TREE SURGERY SANTA ROSA CA	ITEM 48
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	ITEMS 23, 24, 34, 37, 38, 100 AND 101
	CLOSURE SOLUTIONS INC CONCORD CA	ITEMS 4 AND 15 THRU 19
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	ITEMS 36, 47, 91, 92 AND 96
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	ITEM 35
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 70, 73, 74 AND 97 THRU 99
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING SANTA ROSA CA	ITEMS 66 THRU 68
	PREM CONSTRUCTION LANDSCAPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 11, 14 AND 55 THRU 58
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS SAN JOSE CA	ITEMS 20, 22, 25, 46 AND 86 THRU 89

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

BID211
PAGE 4
11/07/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	GRINDER RENTAL
	ACL ONTARIO CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	BENTANCOURT BROS. CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	TEMPORARY SIGNAL
	CLOSURE SOLUTIONS CONCORD CA	STORM WATER PLAN SAMPLING AND REPORT
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	FISH PROTECTION
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	REBAR
	M&S ENVIORMENTAL REDDING CA	EROSION CONTROL/FIBER ROLL
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING SANTA ROSA CA	30" DRILL HOLE AND 24" CIVH PILING
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ITEMS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

BID211
PAGE 5
11/07/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	TYRELL RESOURCES REDDING CA	CLEARING GRUB

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE AC DIKE
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING
	ATLAS TREE SURGERY SANTA ROSA CA	REMOVE TREES
	BENTANCOURT BROTHERS LIVERMORE CA	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL
	GALLOWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	FISH PROTECTION
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	REBAR
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	TEMPORARY & PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL
	P C D C SANTA ROSA CA	DRILLED HOLES & CIDH PILING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

BID211
PAGE 6
11/07/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	S T RHOADES REDDING CA	TEMPORARY BMP & HOT MIX ASPHALT

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	CLOSURE SOLUTIONS CONCORD CA	PAVEMENT, WATER TESTING, SAMPLING
	EP JARRED FOUNDATION WEST SACRAMENTO CA	CIDH, DRILLED HOLE, ROCK SOCKET
	M&S ENV LANDSCAPES REDDING CA	EROSION CONTROL
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	REBAR
	R&S TRUCKING FULTON CA	TRUCKING OF RIP RAP, BASE
	ST RHOADES REDDING CA	ASPHALT PAVING
	STUDEBAKER BROWN ELECTRICAL ROSEVILLE CA	TEMP SIGNAL SYSTEM
	TYRELL RESOURCES REDDING	CLEAR & GRUB

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

BID211
PAGE 7
11/07/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT
	CLOSURE SOLUTIONS CONCORD CA	STORM WATER AND LEAD COMPLIANCE
	EP JARRETT FOUNDATION WEST SACRAMENTO CA	DRILLING
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES REDDING CA	EROSION CONTROL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	RAILING
	R&S TRUCKING FULTON CA	TRUCKING
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	PAVING
	TYRELL RESOURCES REDDING CA	TREE REMOVAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	GUARDRAIL
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

BID211
PAGE 8
11/07/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	REBAR
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL & EROSION CONTROL
	MENDOCINO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES WILLITS CA	ROADWORK & DRAINAGE, ROCK FISH WIER & ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION
	MENDOCINO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES WILLITS CA	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION & REMOVALS (DRAINAGE)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ROSEVILLE CA	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 47, 88 THRU 96
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	ITEMS 23, 24, 25, 34, 37, 38, 100, 101, 102
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 70, 73, 74, 97, 98, 99
	K&G CONCRETE PUMPING OAKLAND CA	ITEM 69
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	ITEMS 11, 14, 55, 56, 57, 58

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

BID211
PAGE 9
11/07/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MENDOCINO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES WILLITS CA	ITEMS 5, 21, 39 THRU 45, 48, 49, 53, 54, 59 THRU 64, 71, 72
	MENDOCINO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES WILLITS CA	75 THRU 85, 102
	STUDEBAKER BROWN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING ROSEVILLE CA	ITEM 28

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	071324	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	420	15.00	6,300.00
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	500	5.00	2,500.00
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	024266	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	430	3.00	1,290.00
7	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
9	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	540	3.00	1,620.00
10	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	40	200.00	8,000.00
11	074037	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
12	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00
13	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	074054	TEMPORARY TACKED STRAW	SQYD	1,270	4.00	5,080.00
15	074056	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	48	500.00	24,000.00
16	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
17	074058	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	21	400.00	8,400.00
18	024267	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	17	250.00	4,250.00
19	024268	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	120	500.00	60,000.00
20	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
22	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2	100.00	200.00
23	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	30	25.00	750.00
24	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	2,160	3.50	7,560.00
25	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	8	75.00	600.00
26	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	12	75.00	900.00
27	024269	RELOCATE TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUMS	EA	9	50.00	450.00
28	128605	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
29	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
30	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	500	40.00	20,000.00
31	024270	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (TYPE ADIEM)	EA	5	650.00	3,250.00
32	024271	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (TYPE ADIEM)	EA	2	200.00	400.00
33	024272	RELOCATE TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	400	3.00	1,200.00
34	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	2,130	6.00	12,780.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	146004	FISH PROTECTION	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
36	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	38	8.00	304.00
37	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	450	3.00	1,350.00
38	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	660	3.00	1,980.00
39	024273	REMOVE GABIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
40	150801	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	600.00	600.00
41	024274	REMOVE STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATE PIPE CULVERT	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
42	150808	REMOVE CULVERT (EA)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
43	150814	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	1	500.00	500.00
44	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	500.00	500.00
45	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	460	30.00	13,800.00
46	152316	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	1	250.00	250.00
47	024275	ADJUST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING ELEMENTS	LF	200	5.00	1,000.00
48	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
49	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,050	15.00	45,750.00
50 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	244	25.00	6,100.00
51 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	241	125.00	30,125.00
52 (F)	193116	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	15	200.00	3,000.00
53	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	620	75.00	46,500.00
54	202007	DUFF	SQYD	735	7.00	5,145.00
55	203002	EROSION CONTROL (COMPOST BLANKET)	CY	150	100.00	15,000.00
56	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,560	8.00	12,480.00
57	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	6,500.00	19,500.00
58	203031	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (SQFT)	SQFT	32,600	1.00	32,600.00
59	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	90.00	36,000.00
60	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	590	230.00	135,700.00
61	390134	HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	150	230.00	34,500.00
62	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	170	35.00	5,950.00
63	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	18	200.00	3,600.00
64	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2.3	500.00	1,150.00
65	043972	SOLDIER PILE (WF 14 X 145)	LF	153	230.00	35,190.00
66	043973	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	119	400.00	47,600.00
67	490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	812	300.00	243,600.00
68	490683	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	430	260.00	111,800.00
69 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	720	1,000.00	720,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
70	(F) 510072	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB	CY	19	500.00	9,500.00
71	(F) 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	4.8	2,500.00	12,000.00
72	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	9.5	200.00	1,900.00
73	(F) 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	259,956	1.50	389,934.00
74	(F) 520120	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT	EA	80	30.00	2,400.00
75	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	230	55.00	12,650.00
76	690125	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.138" THICK)	LF	36	150.00	5,400.00
77	708021	36" ALTERNATIVE PIPE INLET	LF	3.6	600.00	2,160.00
78	024276	ROCK FISH WEIR	CY	460	350.00	161,000.00
79	024277	COARSE AGGREGATE BACKING	CY	14	150.00	2,100.00
80	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD B)	CY	110	125.00	13,750.00
81	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	28	125.00	3,500.00
82	721013	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	280	120.00	33,600.00
83	721015	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	30	125.00	3,750.00
84	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	160	5.00	800.00
85	(F) 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,149	5.00	5,745.00
86	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	11	60.00	660.00
87	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	4	70.00	280.00
88	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	5	35.00	175.00
89	820143	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-2)	EA	21	60.00	1,260.00
90	(F) 043974	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	LF	354	230.00	81,420.00
91	024278	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (SLOPE RETAINING WALL)	LF	100	50.00	5,000.00
92	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST)	LF	225	50.00	11,250.00
93	024279	WEED CONTROL MAT (FIBER)	SQYD	120	15.00	1,800.00
94	(F) 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	27	65.00	1,755.00
95	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00
96	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
97	(F) 839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	71	300.00	21,300.00
98	(F) 043975	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 742 MODIFIED)	LF	354	300.00	106,200.00
99	(F) 839737	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 742B)	LF	21	350.00	7,350.00
100	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,990	3.00	8,970.00
101	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	70	30.00	2,100.00

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 13
11/07/12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
102	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	63,900.00	63,900.00
					TOTAL	3,089,113.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	9.50	3990.00	10.00	4200.00	10.00	4200.00	10.60	4452.00
2	3.00	1500.00	3.00	1500.00	5.00	2500.00	3.50	1750.00
3	5,800.00	5800.00	100,000.00	100000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	119,943.00	119943.00
4	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,157.00	2157.00
5	47,500.00	47500.00	100,000.00	100000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	9,153.00	9153.00
6	3.00	1290.00	3.00	1290.00	5.00	2150.00	3.50	1505.00
7	20,000.00	20000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	3,497.00	3497.00
8	7,500.00	22500.00	2,250.00	6750.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,623.00	7869.00
9	8.00	4320.00	6.50	3510.00	5.00	2700.00	7.60	4104.00
10	8.00	320.00	8.00	320.00	40.00	1600.00	9.00	360.00
11	1,500.00	4500.00	1,500.00	4500.00	2,500.00	7500.00	874.00	2622.00
12	350.00	1750.00	345.00	1725.00	200.00	1000.00	402.00	2010.00
13	25,000.00	25000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,185.00	6185.00
14	3.50	4445.00	4.00	5080.00	3.00	3810.00	4.00	5080.00
15	500.00	2400.00	500.00	2400.00	500.00	2400.00	500.00	2400.00
16	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
17	495.00	10395.00	400.00	8400.00	600.00	12600.00	577.00	12117.00
18	200.00	3400.00	600.00	10200.00	300.00	5100.00	233.00	3961.00
19	395.00	4740.00	500.00	6000.00	400.00	4800.00	460.00	5520.00
20	7,500.00	7500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,245.00	5245.00
21	62,750.00	62750.00	150,000.00	150000.00	27,000.00	27000.00	35,590.00	35590.00
22	150.00	300.00	70.00	140.00	100.00	200.00	81.00	162.00
23	18.50	555.00	18.50	555.00	30.00	900.00	29.00	870.00
24	3.00	6480.00	2.60	5616.00	4.00	8640.00	2.90	6264.00
25	38.00	304.00	55.00	440.00	75.00	600.00	44.00	352.00
26	75.00	900.00	75.00	900.00	150.00	1800.00	52.00	624.00
27	30.00	270.00	50.00	450.00	50.00	450.00	24.00	216.00
28	180,000.00	180000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	214,475.00	214475.00
29	18,000.00	36000.00	2,500.00	5000.00	8,000.00	16000.00	11,393.00	22786.00
30	40.00	20000.00	60.00	30000.00	45.00	22500.00	19.00	9500.00
31	18,000.00	90000.00	20,000.00	100000.00	18,000.00	90000.00	5,245.00	26225.00
32	1,500.00	3000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	583.00	1166.00
33	6.00	2400.00	12.00	4800.00	10.00	4000.00	6.00	2400.00
34	5.00	10650.00	5.00	10650.00	6.00	12780.00	2.90	6177.00
35	42,875.00	42875.00	35,000.00	35000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	5,499.00	5499.00
36	10.00	380.00	10.00	380.00	30.00	1140.00	12.00	456.00
37	2.50	1125.00	2.50	1125.00	5.00	2250.00	1.20	540.00
38	2.50	1650.00	2.50	1650.00	6.00	3960.00	6.00	3960.00
39	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,906.00	10906.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	5,453.00	5453.00
41	34,500.00	34500.00	50,000.00	50000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	13,480.00	13480.00
42	450.00	450.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	13,480.00	13480.00
43	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	429.00	429.00
44	450.00	450.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	366.00	366.00
45	40.00	18400.00	12.00	5520.00	80.00	36800.00	68.00	31280.00
46	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00	234.00	234.00
47	5.00	1000.00	4.00	800.00	15.00	3000.00	5.00	1000.00
48	118,650.00	118650.00	75,000.00	75000.00	95,000.00	95000.00	107,778.00	107778.00
49	15.00	45750.00	30.00	91500.00	80.00	244000.00	14.00	42700.00
50	60.00	14640.00	750.00	183000.00	125.00	30500.00	49.00	11956.00
51	175.00	42175.00	300.00	72300.00	150.00	36150.00	56.00	13496.00
52	450.00	6750.00	650.00	9750.00	250.00	3750.00	459.00	6885.00
53	20.00	12400.00	100.00	62000.00	160.00	99200.00	48.00	29760.00
54	70.00	51450.00	5.00	3675.00	35.00	25725.00	13.00	9555.00
55	106.00	15900.00	100.00	15000.00	75.00	11250.00	123.00	18450.00
56	6.75	10530.00	6.75	10530.00	7.00	10920.00	8.00	12480.00
57	1,500.00	4500.00	1,500.00	4500.00	6,000.00	18000.00	1,749.00	5247.00
58	.30	9780.00	.25	8150.00	.60	19560.00	.30	9780.00
59	102.00	40800.00	167.00	66800.00	150.00	60000.00	26.00	10400.00
60	160.00	94400.00	182.00	107380.00	275.00	162250.00	211.00	124490.00
61	200.00	30000.00	215.00	32250.00	325.00	48750.00	249.00	37350.00
62	23.00	3910.00	32.00	5440.00	30.00	5100.00	26.00	4420.00
63	64.00	1152.00	64.00	1152.00	75.00	1350.00	174.00	3132.00
64	600.00	1380.00	2,175.00	5002.50	1,000.00	2300.00	2,535.00	5830.50
65	250.00	38250.00	150.00	22950.00	510.00	78030.00	300.00	45900.00
66	350.00	41650.00	350.00	41650.00	510.00	60690.00	521.00	61999.00
67	250.00	203000.00	230.00	186760.00	460.00	373520.00	501.00	406812.00
68	200.00	86000.00	200.00	86000.00	460.00	197800.00	499.00	214570.00
69	1,535.00	1105200.00	830.00	597600.00	850.00	612000.00	1,352.00	973440.00
70	850.00	16150.00	1,000.00	19000.00	600.00	11400.00	4,977.00	94563.00
71	1,750.00	8400.00	2,500.00	12000.00	1,800.00	8640.00	1,823.00	8750.40
72	500.00	4750.00	327.00	3106.50	180.00	1710.00	872.00	8284.00
73	1.25	324945.00	1.25	324945.00	1.75	454923.00	1.60	415929.60
74	26.00	2080.00	26.00	2080.00	50.00	4000.00	17.00	1360.00
75	215.00	49450.00	170.00	39100.00	75.00	17250.00	94.00	21620.00
76	140.00	5040.00	130.00	4680.00	60.00	2160.00	720.00	25920.00
77	1,200.00	4320.00	1,200.00	4320.00	400.00	1440.00	1,225.00	4410.00
78	125.00	57500.00	430.00	197800.00	160.00	73600.00	77.00	35420.00

01-385724
 01-MEN-1-88
 11/06/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 16
 11/07/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	215.00	3010.00	150.00	2100.00	185.00	2590.00	39.00	546.00
80	135.00	14850.00	90.00	9900.00	120.00	13200.00	75.00	8250.00
81	135.00	3780.00	320.00	8960.00	120.00	3360.00	81.00	2268.00
82	85.00	23800.00	110.00	30800.00	115.00	32200.00	87.00	24360.00
83	105.00	3150.00	290.00	8700.00	115.00	3450.00	81.00	2430.00
84	5.00	800.00	5.00	800.00	3.00	480.00	4.00	640.00
85	3.00	3447.00	4.00	4596.00	5.00	5745.00	7.00	8043.00
86	45.00	495.00	50.00	550.00	30.00	330.00	52.00	572.00
87	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00	40.00	160.00	58.00	232.00
88	20.00	100.00	25.00	125.00	30.00	150.00	23.00	115.00
89	45.00	945.00	50.00	1050.00	40.00	840.00	42.00	882.00
90	115.00	40710.00	120.00	42480.00	150.00	53100.00	202.00	71508.00
91	55.00	5500.00	35.00	3500.00	50.00	5000.00	41.00	4100.00
92	34.00	7650.00	34.00	7650.00	45.00	10125.00	40.00	9000.00
93	50.00	6000.00	45.00	5400.00	20.00	2400.00	52.00	6240.00
94	50.00	1350.00	68.00	1836.00	85.00	2295.00	58.00	1566.00
95	4,250.00	8500.00	4,250.00	8500.00	3,500.00	7000.00	4,954.00	9908.00
96	2,470.00	2470.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,750.00	2750.00	2,879.00	2879.00
97	300.00	21300.00	200.00	14200.00	225.00	15975.00	182.00	12922.00
98	240.00	84960.00	190.00	67260.00	220.00	77880.00	156.00	55224.00
99	350.00	7350.00	500.00	10500.00	280.00	5880.00	235.00	4935.00
100	2.00	5980.00	2.00	5980.00	2.50	7475.00	1.70	5083.00
101	25.00	1750.00	24.00	1680.00	30.00	2100.00	35.00	2450.00
102	347,856.00	347856.00	383,000.00	383000.00	340,000.00	340000.00	550,359.00	550359.00
TOT		3,807,954.00		3,856,389.00		3,986,483.00		4,246,299.50

01-385724
 01-MEN-1-88
 11/06/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 17
 11/07/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5.00	2100.00	7.00	2940.00
2	3.00	1500.00	7.00	3500.00
3	25,000.00	25000.00	45,000.00	45000.00
4	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
5	80,000.00	80000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
6	3.00	1290.00	7.00	3010.00
7	5,500.00	5500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
8	4,000.00	12000.00	3,000.00	9000.00
9	4.00	2160.00	3.00	1620.00
10	7.00	280.00	35.00	1400.00
11	700.00	2100.00	1,500.00	4500.00
12	200.00	1000.00	400.00	2000.00
13	15,000.00	15000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
14	3.00	3810.00	4.00	5080.00
15	500.00	24000.00	500.00	24000.00
16	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
17	500.00	10500.00	1,000.00	21000.00
18	250.00	4250.00	750.00	12750.00
19	400.00	48000.00	500.00	60000.00
20	4,000.00	4000.00	7,500.00	7500.00
21	15,000.00	15000.00	80,000.00	80000.00
22	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00
23	20.00	600.00	18.50	555.00
24	3.00	6480.00	2.60	5616.00
25	50.00	400.00	55.00	440.00
26	100.00	1200.00	100.00	1200.00
27	60.00	540.00	10.00	90.00
28	200,000.00	200000.00	185,000.00	185000.00
29	10,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	40000.00
30	50.00	25000.00	55.00	27500.00
31	14,000.00	70000.00	10,000.00	50000.00
32	1,500.00	3000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
33	10.00	4000.00	20.00	8000.00
34	5.00	10650.00	4.55	9691.50
35	8,000.00	8000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
36	10.00	380.00	20.00	760.00
37	3.00	1350.00	2.50	1125.00
38	3.00	1980.00	2.50	1650.00
39	15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	15000.00

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 18
11/07/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
41	45,000.00	45000.00	45,000.00	45000.00
42	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
43	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
44	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
45	45.00	20700.00	40.00	18400.00
46	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
47	15.00	3000.00	10.00	2000.00
48	80,000.00	80000.00	80,000.00	80000.00
49	50.00	152500.00	47.00	143350.00
50	210.00	51240.00	175.00	42700.00
51	215.00	51815.00	155.00	37355.00
52	700.00	10500.00	450.00	6750.00
53	65.00	40300.00	60.00	37200.00
54	35.00	25725.00	30.00	22050.00
55	100.00	15000.00	110.00	16500.00
56	4.00	6240.00	7.00	10920.00
57	700.00	2100.00	1,500.00	4500.00
58	.20	6520.00	.50	16300.00
59	120.00	48000.00	115.00	46000.00
60	170.00	100300.00	165.00	97350.00
61	225.00	33750.00	215.00	32250.00
62	25.00	4250.00	20.00	3400.00
63	50.00	900.00	40.00	720.00
64	2,000.00	4600.00	1,500.00	3450.00
65	250.00	38250.00	99.00	15147.00
66	300.00	35700.00	475.00	56525.00
67	370.00	300440.00	610.00	495320.00
68	410.00	176300.00	755.00	324650.00
69	2,108.00	1517760.00	2,999.00	2159280.00
70	1,100.00	20900.00	1,100.00	20900.00
71	2,000.00	9600.00	2,000.00	9600.00
72	300.00	2850.00	250.00	2375.00
73	1.25	324945.00	1.15	298949.40
74	30.00	2400.00	26.00	2080.00
75	210.00	48300.00	200.00	46000.00
76	120.00	4320.00	110.00	3960.00
77	600.00	2160.00	520.00	1872.00
78	420.00	193200.00	400.00	184000.00

01-385724
01-MEN-1-88
11/06/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 19
11/07/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	200.00	2800.00	180.00	2520.00
80	175.00	19250.00	165.00	18150.00
81	265.00	7420.00	253.00	7084.00
82	135.00	37800.00	123.00	34440.00
83	150.00	4500.00	100.00	3000.00
84	10.00	1600.00	8.00	1280.00
85	6.00	6894.00	5.00	5745.00
86	50.00	550.00	40.00	440.00
87	50.00	200.00	40.00	160.00
88	40.00	200.00	30.00	150.00
89	50.00	1050.00	40.00	840.00
90	125.00	44250.00	115.00	40710.00
91	40.00	4000.00	70.00	7000.00
92	40.00	9000.00	40.00	9000.00
93	50.00	6000.00	60.00	7200.00
94	50.00	1350.00	90.00	2430.00
95	4,250.00	8500.00	3,600.00	7200.00
96	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
97	300.00	21300.00	155.00	11005.00
98	220.00	77880.00	200.00	70800.00
99	700.00	14700.00	200.00	4200.00
100	2.50	7475.00	2.00	5980.00
101	25.00	1750.00	25.00	1750.00
102	477,147.00	477147.00	588,000.00	588000.00
TOT		4,773,201.00		5,890,314.90